Northern Athletics U17/U15/U13 Outdoor Champs 2016

Under 13 Boys 100m FINAL

1 6
2 7
3 26
4 11
5 21
6 4
7 23
8 5
Heat 01
1 6
2 11
3 4
4 22
5 14
Heat 02
1 7
2 26
3 21
4 23
5 5
6 1

Aj Barbour

Alfie James Bugg
Oscar Roberts
Jack Doodson
Louis Morrison
Koffi Jeje Avornyo
Adam Pennington

North Shields Polytechnic
City of York AC

Annan & District AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Trafford Athletic Club
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC

Sam Ayre Stockport Harriers & Ac
Aj Barbour North Shields Polytechnic
Jack Doodson Stockport Harriers & AC

Koffi Jeje Avornyo
Freddie Pearson
Leo Ferguson

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe
Stockport Harriers & AC

Alfie James Bugg City of York AC

Oscar Roberts Annan & District AC
Louis Morrison Trafford Athletic Club
Adam Pennington Stockport Harriers & AC
Sam Ayre Stockport Harriers & Ac

Travis Anderson  Durham City Harriers & Ac

Under 13 Boys 200m FINAL

1 6
2 26
3 7
4 9
5 2
6 20
7 1
8 23
Heat 01
1 6
2 2
3 20
4 23
5 4
Heat 02
1 26
2 7
3 9
4 1
5 5

Aj Barbour
Oscar Roberts

North Shields Polytechnic
Annan & District AC

Alfie James Bugg City of York AC
Joseph Currie Chesterfield & District
Frankie Angioy Middlesbrough Athletic

Joel McGraw Amber Valley And

Travis Anderson  Durham City Harriers & Ac

Adam Pennington Stockport Harriers & AC

Aj Barbour North Shields Polytechnic

Frankie Angioy Middlesbrough Athletic

Joel McGraw
Adam Pennington

Amber Valley And
Stockport Harriers & AC

Koffi Jeje Avornyo Morpeth Harriers & AC

Annan & District AC

City of York AC
Chesterfield & District
Durham City Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac

Oscar Roberts
Alfie James Bugg
Joseph Currie
Travis Anderson
Sam Ayre

Middlesbrough

Under 13 Boys 800m FINAL

Chesterfield & District
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Rothwell & District Harriers

Joseph Currie
Ethan McGlen
William Randall

Christopher Perkins Birtley AC
William Simpson Billingham Marsh Hse H
Benjamin Johnson Middlesbrough Athletic
Will Atkinson Keighley & Craven Ac
Henry Cullen Doncaster Athletic Club
Jack Hughes Wigan & District H & AC
Jonny Kidd North Shields Polytechnic
Freddie Pearson Lancaster & Morecambe
Wilf Dight Vale Royal AC
Finlay Starkie Copeland AC

Leo Ferguson Stockport Harriers & AC

Under 13 Boys Long Jump FINAL

Alfie Edwards Wakefield District H &

Alfie James Bugg City of York AC

Aj Barbour North Shields Polytechnic

Alfie Ward Morpeth Harriers & AC

Louis Morrison Trafford Athletic Club

Jack Doodson Stockport Harriers & AC

Frankie Angioy
Jack Hughes
Sam Ayre

Joel McGraw
Freddie Pearson
Adam Pennington

Middlesbrough Athletic
Wigan & District H & AC
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Amber Valley And
Lancaster & Morecambe
Stockport Harriers & AC

Under 13 Boys Shot Putt FINAL

Jack Halpin Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Luke Shillito Pontefract AC
Oscar Roberts Annan & District AC

Jack Hughes
Samuel Schofield

Wigan & District H & AC
Pontefract AC
Toby Wilson Barrow & Furness

Frankie Angioy Middlesbrough Athletic

Under 13 Girls 100m FINAL

13/14 August
W/S: -1.8

13.17 1 9
13.50 2 19
13.91 3 25
14.60 4 24
14.70 5 30
14.82 6 17
14.83 7 3
15.02 8 8
9 16
WIS: -1.9 10 18
13.39 1 22
14.37 12 10
14.71 13 32
14.74 14 14

15.58

WIS: +1.0

1 13

13.22
2 7

13.53
3 6

14.27
4 33

14.42
5 21

14.53
6 11

15.34
7 2
8 16
WI/S: -2.4 9 5
26.48 10 20
27.45 1 22
27.47 12 23

28.69

29.09

29.12
1 15

30.99
2 29

31.52
3 26
W/S: -1.4 4 16
5 28

27.71
6 34

28.92
7 2

29.03

30.14

31.08
1 55
W/S: -3.9 2 51
27.96 3 72
28.28 4 62
28.48 5 73
30.41 6 68
30.75 7 36
8 48
9 79
Heat 01
1 55
2 68
3 73
4 79
5 63
6 64
7 2711
8 39

Natalie Groves Spenborough & Dist AC

Joy Eze Gateshead Harriers & AC
Olivia Roe Wakefield District H & Ac
Niamh Latibeaudiere Doncaster Athletic Club

Ella Rush Amber Valley And
Afoma Ofor Middlesbrough Athletic
Eniola Ajagbe Hallamshire Harriers
Libby Currie New Marske Harriers
Julia Winogrodzka  Bolton United Harriers &

Natalie Groves Spenborough & Dist AC

Afoma Ofor Middlesbrough Athletic
Ella Rush Amber Valley And
Julia Winogrodzka  Bolton United Harriers &

Rebecca Grace LeatherStockport Harriers & AC
Mia Liddell Chester Le Street & Dist
Isabel White Longwood Harriers AC
Mia Beckitt Stockport Harriers & Ac

2:17.12
2:17.75
2:22.46
2:22.86
2:24.80
2:28.43
2:28.63
2:29.56
2:31.87
2:32.28
2:40.27
2:40.37
2:44.24
2:52.93

4.16
4.02
3.98

3.96
3.96
3.78

13.33

8.24

7.44

7.30
7.27

7.11

WIS

+0.6

+0.9
+0.7
+0.3
+0.5
-0.5
+1.5
+0.2
+0.2

+1.6

WIS

CBP

WI/s: -0.9

13.09
13.10
13.44
1351
13.85
13.95
14.00
14.30
14.33

WI/S: -0.3

13.31
13.59
13.74
14.18
14.27
14.61
14.82
15.41



Heat 02

O~NOO A WN

Heat 03

1

O~NOOWN

72
36
57
48
52
56
71
59

Joy Eze Gateshead Harriers & AC
Niamh Latibeaudiere Doncaster Athletic Club
Toritse Etuwewe Grimsby Harriers & AC
Lauren Etchells Crook & Dist Sports Ac

Soraya Crodden
Holly Stewart
Darcy Breen
Megan Beevers

Longwood Harriers AC
Stockport Harriers & AC
Stockport Harriers & AC

Barton & District AC

Olivia Roe Wakefield District H & Ac
Eniola Ajagbe Hallamshire Harriers
Elle Hinchcliffe City Of Sheffield And
Libby Currie New Marske Harriers

Logan Fawcett
Evie Harrison
Seren Redfern
Emily Jenkins

Darlington H & Ac
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Scunthorpe & District Ac

Under 13 Girls 200m FINAL

1 55
2 73
3 62
4 36
5 50
6 56
7 49
8 38
Heat 01
1 55
2 36
3 38
4 49
5 69
6 41
Heat 02
1 62
2 50
3 271
4 71
5 40
Heat 03
1 73
2 56
3 47
4 52

Natalie Groves
Ella Rush

Spenborough & Dist AC
Amber Valley And

Niamh Latibeaudiere Doncaster Athletic Club
Eniola Ajagbe Hallamshire Harriers
Toritse Etuwewe Grimsby Harriers & AC
Evie Harrison Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Lauren Etchells Crook & Dist Sports Ac
Amy Battle Stockport Harriers & Ac

Natalie Groves Spenborough & Dist AC

Eniola Ajagbe Hallamshire Harriers
Amy Battle Stockport Harriers & Ac
Lauren Etchells Crook & Dist Sports Ac

Evie Perrett
Grace Bennett

North Shields Polytechnic
Amber Valley and

Niamh Latibeaudiere Doncaster Athletic Club
Toritse Etuwewe Grimsby Harriers & AC
Isabel White Longwood Harriers AC
Seren Redfern Stockport Harriers & Ac

Megan Beevers Barton & District AC

Ella Rush Amber Valley And
Evie Harrison Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Soraya Crodden Longwood Harriers AC
Logan Fawcett Darlington H & Ac

Under 13 Girls 800m FINAL

1

196
75
66
43

Ava Taperell Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Ruby Simpson Hallamshire Harriers
Anna Mason Border Harriers & Ac
Isabelle Bloem Halifax Harriers & AC
Ella Greenway Cleethorpes and District

Wakefield District H &
Houghton Harriers & Ac
Sale Harriers Manchester
Alicia Beverley North Shields Polytechnic
Darcy Breen Stockport Harriers & AC
Charotte Mae Kania Stockport Harriers & AC

Suzanne Brooke
Nicole Phillips
Isabelle Burke

W/S: -0.9

13.59
13.65
14.49
14.60
14.63
15.70
15.77
16.26

WIS: -1.4
13.42
13.98
14.00
14.19
14.40
14.42
15.33
15.99

W/S: -1.3 CBP

26.88
28.14

28.22
28.57
29.14
29.53
29.57
29.60

W/S: -1.8
28.61
29.22
29.31
30.09
31.76
32.30

W/S: -1.2
28.91
29.37
30.16
32.31

33.56

WI/S: -1.9

28.59
30.31
30.73

31.21

W/S: CBP
2:18.74
2:22.67
2:24.49
2:25.27

2:27.62
2:28.27
2:33.23
2:34.04
2:40.96
2:42.75
2:45.48

Under 13 Girls Long Jump FINAL

©O~NOUTDWNRE

10

15
16
17
18
19
20
21

74
49
50
46
a4
69
a1
60
76
58
40

476

Ella Rush Amber Valley And
Erin Lobley Hallamshire Harriers
Julia Winogrodzka  Bolton United Harriers &

Rebecca Grace LeatherStockport Harriers & AC
Niamh Latibeaudiere Doncaster Athletic Club

Amy Battle Stockport Harriers & Ac
Mia Beckitt Stockport Harriers & Ac
Libby Currie New Marske Harriers
Ella Greenway Cleethorpes and District

Emily Salmon
Lauren Etchells
Toritse Etuwewe
Isabelle Burke
Darcy Breen

Durham City Harriers & Ac
Crook & Dist Sports Ac
Grimsby Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC

Evie Perrett North Shields Polytechnic

Grace Bennett Amber Valley and

Charotte Mae Kania Stockport Harriers & AC

Holly Stewart Stockport Harriers & AC

Caitlin Howes Pontefract AC

Megan Beevers Barton & District AC

Samantha Crebbin  Harrogate Harriers & Ac

Under 13 Girls Shot Putt FINAL

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10

Erin Lobley Hallamshire Harriers
Holly Adams Kingston upon Hull AC
Amy Battle Stockport Harriers & Ac
Olivia Roe Wakefield District H & Ac
Julia Winogrodzka  Bolton United Harriers &

Rosie Lasseter
Mia Beckitt
Samantha Crebbin
Grace Bennett
Caitlin Howes

Stockport Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Harrogate Harriers & Ac
Amber Valley and
Pontefract AC

Under 15 Boys 100m FINAL

1

2
3

170
171
87

92

158

86

116

134

125
82

Heat 01

[y

No o~ wWwN

116

125
108
175

98
139
173

Heat 02

OO0 WNE

171
134

82
115
178
145

Trafford Athletic Club

Shildon Running & AC
Altrincham & District Ac

Jamall Walters

Kyle Walton
Jack Bradburn

Lewis Cant Blaydon Harriers & AC

Reuben Singh Leeds City Athletic Club

Jack Beverley North Shields Polytechnic

Ben Holden New Marske Harriers

Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & AC
Horwich R M | Harriers

Josh McKeown
Karran Kapur-Walton
Christopher Ash

Ben Holden New Marske Harriers

Karran Kapur-Walton
Maciek Filicha

Ryan Wilson

Samuel Croney
Chazz Molina

Leigh Harriers & AC
Leeds City Athletic Club
Barrow & Furness
Kingston upon Hull AC
Gateshead Harriers & AC

Robert Ward Middlesbrough Athletic
Kyle Walton Shildon Running & AC
Josh McKeown Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Christopher Ash Horwich R M | Harriers
Lewis Hindle Sale Harriers Manchester

Sale Harriers Manchester
Middlesbrough Athletic

Sam Worthington
Thomas Oliver

W/S
505 +1.0
494 +26
473 +0.8
458 +1.4
428 +23
428 0.00
424 +1.7
423 +0.8
413 +2.0
403 +1.0
4.03 +0.4
3.98 +0.3
395 +1.9
376 +1.2
3.70 +0.00
3.65 +0.3
3.49 +0.00
340 +15
3.35 +0.00
318 +15
3.15 +0.6

W/S
10.01 CBP
9.60
8.65
7.68
7.35
7.17
6.44
5.78
5.40
5.35
W/S: +0.5
11.67
11.68
11.69
11.70
12.00
12.07
12.08
12.26
12.30
12.33
W/S: -1.8
12.49
12.50
12.50
12.59
12.70
12.70
14.85
W/S: -1.2
11.68
12.04
12.21
12.55
12.78
13.55



Heat 03

o wWN

87
158
100
156

85
112

Heat 04

1

2
3

4

5

6

170

92
86

117

167

129

Jack Bradburn Altrincham & District Ac
Reuben Singh Leeds City Athletic Club
Oliver Dakin Chesterfield & District Ac
Michael Ozoemelam West Cheshire Athletic
Harry Berry Middlesbrough Athletic

Ethan Hallas Preston Harriers

Trafford Athletic Club

Blaydon Harriers & AC
North Shields Polytechnic

Jamall Walters

Lewis Cant

Jack Beverley
Adam Horwell City Of York Ac
Tyler Thomas Durham City Harriers & AC

Matthew Lawson Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Under 15 Boys 1500m FINAL

1
2
3

O OWooO~NO U N

=

169
121
95

163
113

80
159
141
164
477

William Tighe Chesterfield & District
Ethan Hussey Leeds City Athletic Club
Harry Collier Oldham & Royton H & Ac
Luke Stonehewer  Scunthorpe & District AC

Thomas Hayes
Sam Akerman
Kieran Smith
Harry Norden
Tobias Swarbrick
Michael Brussels

City of York AC

Skyrac Athletic Club
Amber Valley and
Rothwell & District Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
St Helens Sutton Ac

Under 15 Boys 200m FINAL

1

2

87

170

92

158

86
134

125
108

Heat 01

[y
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87

86
116
165
112
149
173

Heat 02

7
21

170

108

100
139

156
115
134

Heat 03

1

2
3
4
5
6

92
158
125
157
167

85

Jack Bradburn Altrincham & District Ac

Jamall Walters Trafford Athletic Club
Lewis Cant Blaydon Harriers & AC
Reuben Singh Leeds City Athletic Club

Jack Beverley
Josh McKeown

North Shields Polytechnic
Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Karran Kapur-Walton
Maciek Filicha

Leigh Harriers & AC
Leeds City Athletic Club

Jack Bradburn
Jack Beverley

Altrincham & District Ac
North Shields Polytechnic

Ben Holden New Marske Harriers
Kehinde Taiwo Bolton United Harriers &
Ethan Hallas Preston Harriers
Owen Priest Morpeth Harriers & AC
Robert Ward Middlesbrough Athletic
Jamall Walters Trafford Athletic Club

Maciek Filicha Leeds City Athletic Club
Oliver Dakin Chesterfield & District Ac
Chazz Molina Gateshead Harriers & AC

Michael Ozoemelam West Cheshire Athletic
Lewis Hindle Sale Harriers Manchester
Josh McKeown Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Lewis Cant

Reuben Singh
Karran Kapur-Walton
Jacob Simmonds
Tyler Thomas
Harry Berry

Blaydon Harriers & AC
Leeds City Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & AC
West Cheshire Athletic
Durham City Harriers & AC
Middlesbrough Athletic

W/S: -1.0

11.88
12.10
12.27
12.42
12.89
13.08

WI/S: -0.8
11.73

11.77
12.05

12.41
12.50

12.73

4:15.35
4:17.31
4:17.68

4:18.01
4:37.45
4:40.82
4:50.13
4:51.19
4:57.48
5:13.19

W/S: -1.7
23.45
23.54
24.13
24.45

24.72
24.77

24.98
25.15

W/S: -1.5
24.24
24.77
2491
25.68
26.38
26.90
28.94

W/S: -3.0
24.15
24.71

25.21
25.27

25.37
25.76
24.46

W/S: -0.7
24.05
24.45
24.80
25.25
25.27
25.74

Under 15 Boys 3000m FINAL

W N~ WN R

102
148
122
124
133
83
99
93

Joshua Dickinson
Benjamin Preddy

City of York AC
Preston Harriers

Henry Johnson Houghton Harriers & Ac
Jordan Jones Warrington A C
Jake Martin Derby Athletic Club
Will Bellamy Houghton Harriers & Ac
Daniel Currie Middlesbrough Athletic

Ross Charlton Morpeth Harriers & Ac

Under 15 Boys 300m FINAL

1

2

[ BENEN R N

132

176

168

130

94
157
149
178

Heat 01

aprwWNPE

132
157
149
178
138

Heat 02

176
168

94

130

91

104

Ataba Mamman Oldham & Royton H &

Hedley Wordsworth ~ Middlesbrough Athletic

Ethan Tibbs Preston Harriers

Joshua Lugsden
Luke Chatwin
Jacob Simmonds
Owen Priest
Sam Worthington

Scunthorpe & District Ac
Crewe and Nantwich AC
West Cheshire Athletic
Morpeth Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester

Ataba Mamman
Jacob Simmonds

Oldham & Royton H &
West Cheshire Athletic

Owen Priest Morpeth Harriers & AC
Sam Worthington  Sale Harriers Manchester
Robert Mole North Shields Polytechnic
Hedley Wordsworth  Middlesbrough Athletic
Ethan Tibbs Preston Harriers

Luke Chatwin Crewe and Nantwich AC

Joshua Lugsden Scunthorpe & District Ac
Jacob Butterfield Leeds City Athletic Club

Daniel Dryden North Shields Polytechnic

Under 15 Boys 800m FINAL

©O~NOUTA WNPE

90
107
172
128
146
150
118
140
123

Max Burgin Halifax Harriers & AC
Josh Fiddaman Blyth Running Club
Joshua Ward Barnsley Athletic Club
Amaha Lawrence Leeds City Athletic Club
Adam Ord Durham City Harriers & Ac
Archie Rainbow Mablethorpe Running

Joe Houghton Liverpool Pembroke &
Christian Mummert Scarborough Athletic Club
Louis Johnson Eden Runners

Under 15 Boys 80m Hurdles FINAL

1 100 Oliver Dakin

2 120 Ben Hughes

3

98

Chesterfield & District Ac
Wigan & District H & AC

Samuel Croney Kingston upon Hull AC

Under 15 Boys Discus FINAL

©oO~NOUT A~ WNE

97
166
175

Ben Copley Kingston upon Hull AC
Aran Thomas Wakefield District H &
Ryan Wilson Barrow & Furness
James Wordsworth North Shields Polytechnic

Sam Gorman
Jack Halpin
Alex Bernstein
Daniel Dryden
Toby Wilson

Blaydon Harriers & AC
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & AC

North Shields Polytechnic
Barrow & Furness

9:12.68
9:21.62
9:39.82
9:44.84
9:45.44
9:46.07
9:54.59
10:31.31

37.72

38.20

38.22

38.92
39.01
40.08
41.28
41.82

39.72
39.90
40.01
40.38
41.57

38.80
39.28

39.60

39.95

41.27

42.21

2:02.98
2:07.13
2:07.63
2:08.29
2:08.62
2:09.36
2:09.44
2:09.81
2:10.88

WI/S: -1.0

11.44

12.12

12.14

40.81
39.11
32.10
31.27
29.80
28.75
28.01
21.23
16.90

WIS



Under 15 Boys Hammer FINAL

1 126 Shaun Kerry

2 109 Sam Gaskell

3

4 111 Danny Gracie

84

Kingston upon Hull AC
Preston Harriers
Alex Bernstein Blackburn Harriers & AC

Annan & District AC

Under 15 Boys High Jump FINAL

1
2

3

N

5

119
160

151
110
162

Pontefract AC
Liverpool Pembroke &

Cameron Howes
Owen Southern

Ethan Rigg
Sam Gorman
Ethan Stephenson

Middlesbrough Athletic
Blaydon Harriers & AC
Morpeth Harriers & AC

Under 15 Boys Javelin FINAL

1

2

3

[&)]

103

126

152

106

120
131

104

81

Harry Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers &

Shaun Kerry Kingston upon Hull AC

Luke Robinson City of York AC

Matthew Fairhurst
Ben Hughes
Harvey Mahon

Blyth Running Club
Wigan & District H & AC
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Daniel Dryden North Shields Polytechnic

Luke Allen Darlington H & AC

Under 15 Boys Long Jump FINAL

1
2
3
4
5

6

10
11
12

13
14

15
16

101
168
120

136
87

166

162

179

152

139

137

110

178
88

112
173

Harvey Darroch Wirral AC

Ethan Tibbs Preston Harriers
Ben Hughes Wigan & District H & AC
Chris Milburn Durham City Harriers & Ac
Jack Bradburn Altrincham & District Ac

Aran Thomas Wakefield District H &

Ethan Stephenson Morpeth Harriers & AC
Archie Yeo Scunthorpe & District AC
Luke Robinson City of York AC
Chazz Molina Gateshead Harriers & AC
Sebastian Mobus City Of Sheffield And
Sam Gorman Blaydon Harriers & AC

Sale Harriers Manchester
Middlesbrough Athletic

Sam Worthington
Daniel Brazukas

Ethan Hallas
Robert Ward

Preston Harriers
Middlesbrough Athletic

Under 15 Boys Pole Vault FINAL

1

2 166 Aran Thomas

3 125 Karran Kapur-Walton

89

Matthew Brining New Marske Harriers
Wakefield District H &

Leigh Harriers & AC

Under 15 Boys Shot Putt FINAL

O~NO U WN P

127
126
166
109

81
103
175
131

Andrew Knight
Shaun Kerry
Aran Thomas

Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Kingston upon Hull AC
Wakefield District H &

Sam Gaskell Preston Harriers
Luke Allen Darlington H & AC
Harry Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers &
Ryan Wilson Barrow & Furness
Harvey Mahon Gateshead Harriers & AC

Under 15 Boys Triple Jump FINAL

1
2
3
4
5
6

180
96
136
117
93
88

Joshua Young Chesterfield & District

Alex Colton City of York AC
Chris Milburn Durham City Harriers & Ac
Adam Horwell City Of York Ac
Ross Charlton Morpeth Harriers & Ac

Daniel Brazukas Middlesbrough Athletic

57.17

52.19

36.60

34.92

1.75
1.70

1.65
1.65
1.60

54.57

43.30

39.74

37.45

36.63
33.25

30.37

28.81

5.83
5.76
5.76

571
5.70

4.99

4.98
4.95

4.40
4.17

14.30
13.31
12.32
11.74
11.66
11.10
11.09

9.91

12.22
11.83
11.60
10.71
9.97
9.92

WIS
CPB

WIS

WIS

WIS
-0.5
+1.5
+1.2

+2.6

+0.4
+1.4
+0.3

0.0
+1.7

+0.7

0.0
+2.1

+2.4
-0.5

WIS

WIS

WIS

+1.2
+1.9
+2.8
+3.2
+2.1
+1.2

Under 15 Girls 100m FINAL

w
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190

223

246

215
213
275
188

Heat 01
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190
215
213

188
226

183

206

272

Heat 02

N

~No U~ W

223

246

214
275
209
192
200

Rachel Bennett Shildon Running & Ac

Mollie Kettrick Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Olivia Quinn Blyth Running Club

Alicia Gregory
Ella Gill

Zoe Wilmot
Amelia Banks

Scunthorpe & District AC
Halifax Harriers & AC
Middlesbrough Athletic
Amber Valley And

Rachel Bennett
Alicia Gregory
Ella Gill

Amelia Banks
Megan Lasseter

Shildon Running & Ac
Scunthorpe & District AC
Halifax Harriers & AC
Amber Valley And
Stockport Harriers & AC
Jessica Arnison Leigh Harriers & AC
Minnie Dunbar Doncaster Athletic Club

Scarlet Whitfield Liverpool Pembroke &

Mollie Kettrick Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Olivia Quinn Blyth Running Club

Grace Goodsell Bury Athletic Club

Zoe Wilmot Middlesbrough Athletic
Alero Etuwewe Grimsby Harriers & AC
Erin Birchall Liverpool Pembroke &
Emily Carroll Scarborough Athletic Club

Under 15 Girls 1500m FINAL

244

242

218

198

253

203

259

243

India Pentland Darlington H & Ac

Holly Peck Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Grace Harris Rotherham Harriers And
Martha Calton-Seal City of York AC
Sophie Robson Jarrow & Hebburn AC
Emily Chong Chester Le Street & Dist
Grace Sullivan Cleethorpes and District

Eleanor Pegram City of York AC

Under 15 Girls 200m FINAL

a1 A w NP

~

274
260
230
228

182

223

250
248

Heat 01

NoOo o~ WNERE

274
248
212
209
206
188
193

Acacia Williams - Hewitt Hallamshire Harriers
Taiwo Taiwo Bolton United Harriers &
Mia Lowndes Sale Harriers Manchester
Lauren Lewis Liverpool Pembroke &
Tia Anderson Durham City Harriers & AC
Mollie Kettrick Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Hallamshire Harriers
Rotherham Harriers and

Lucy Revitt
Bronte Rennocks

Acacia Williams - Hewitt Hallamshire Harriers
Bronte Rennocks Rotherham Harriers and
Lucy Giles Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Alero Etuwewe Grimsby Harriers & AC
Minnie Dunbar Doncaster Athletic Club
Amelia Banks Amber Valley And
Helen Bourne Derby Athletic Club

W/S: +0.5
12.42
13.11
13.24

13.30
13.49
13.53
13.82

WiS: -1.3
12.60

13.42
13.65

13.74
13.96

14.09
14.09

15.33

Wi/S: -0.8
13.19
13.40

13.46
13.58
13.89

13.93
14.77

4:50.66
4:55.02
4:58.39
4:59.06
5:04.00
5:08.64
5:14.62

5:28.14

WI/S: -0.6

25.55
25.97
26.11
26.43

26.79
26.83

27.33
27.59

WiS: -1.4

26.42
27.20
27.86
28.22
28.42
29.63
29.66



Heat 02
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260
228
250
246
204
257
200

Heat 03

1
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230
223
182
275
192
189

247

Taiwo Taiwo
Lauren Lewis
Lucy Revitt
Olivia Quinn
Megan Costello
Sasha Skinner
Emily Carroll

Mia Lowndes
Mollie Kettrick
Tia Anderson
Zoe Wilmot
Erin Birchall
Rebecca Bell

Charlotte Read

Bolton United Harriers &
Liverpool Pembroke &
Hallamshire Harriers
Blyth Running Club
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Scunthorpe & District Ac
Scarborough Athletic Club

Sale Harriers Manchester
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Durham City Harriers & AC
Middlesbrough Athletic
Liverpool Pembroke &
Pontefract Ac

City Of Sheffield And

Under 15 Girls 75m Hurdles FINAL

~NOoO O~ WN R
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225
222
269
216
234
191
250

252

Heat 01

7

8

222

269

216

191

235

238

233

251

Heat 02

oA wWN

225
252
250
207
235
221

Nicole Lannie
Jasmine Jolly
Emily Warren
Nicole Hague
Lois McTiffin
Holly Benson
Lucy Revitt

Doncaster Athletic Club
Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Hallamshire Harriers
Sale Harriers Manchester
Stockport Harriers & AC
Hallamshire Harriers

Stephanie Robertson Southport Waterloo AC

Jasmine Jolly
Emily Warren
Nicole Hague
Holly Benson
Emily Misantoni
Lily Naylor
Grace McGlone

Caitlin Rimmer

Nicole Lannie

Preston Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Hallamshire Harriers
Stockport Harriers & AC
West Cheshire Athletic
Amber Valley and
Chester Le Street & Dist

City Of Sheffield And

Doncaster Athletic Club

Stephanie Robertson Southport Waterloo AC

Lucy Revitt
Philippa Ellis
Emily Misantoni
Katie Hudson

Hallamshire Harriers
Houghton Harriers & Ac
West Cheshire Athletic
Stockport Harriers & Ac

Under 15 Girls 800m FINAL

1

2

3

232

231

263

279

185

193

249

251

221

Olivia Mason

Jodie Martin

Bethany Thornton

Border Harriers & Ac
Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Sale Harriers Manchester

Megan Wyke-Ulliott Leeds City Athletic Club

Katie Atkinson

Helen Bourne

Keiva Rennocks

Caitlin Rimmer

Katie Hudson

Keighley & Craven Ac
Derby Athletic Club
Rotherham Harriers and
City Of Sheffield And

Stockport Harriers & Ac

Under 15 Girls Discus FINAL

1
2

o0~ W

277

35
238
187
249
207

Tegan Wilson
Holly Adams
Lily Naylor
Alex Baker

Keiva Rennocks

Philippa Ellis

City of York AC
Kingston upon Hull AC
Amber Valley and
Pendle Athletic Club
Rotherham Harriers and
Houghton Harriers & Ac

W/S: -2.0

26.20
26.72
27.36
27.57
27.27
29.08
30.47

WI/S: -0.4

25.91
26.58
26.65
28.40
29.15
29.32

30.19

W/S: -0.6

11.53
11.85
12.02
12.33
12.34
12.38
12.68

12.76

W/S: -0.3

11.76

12.12

12.26

12.45

12.48

12.90

13.45

14.11

WI/S: -1.0

11.83
12.76
12.78
12.95
12.96
15.32

2:18.69

2:25.76

2:26.44

2:27.73

2:32.05

2:36.03

2:36.95

2:38.18

2:51.18

24.54
24.06
23.82
23.65
21.82
21.33

WIS

Under 15 Girls Hammer FINAL

© 0O~NO U~ WNE
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11
12

273
245
266
238
220
183
184
227
264
224
262
188

Charlotte Williams
Zoe Price

Evie Tipping
Lily Naylor
Natasha Hill
Jessica Arnison
Indigo Atkin
Marnie Leach
Jordan Thrower
Alisha Lamb
Rosie Thompson
Amelia Banks

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Harriers & AC
West Cheshire Athletic
Amber Valley and
Chesterfield & District
Leigh Harriers & AC
Kingston upon Hull AC
Bingley Harriers & Ac
New Marske Harriers
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Darlington H & AC
Amber Valley And

Under 15 Girls High Jump FINAL

[N
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236

258
219
474
226
186
265
272

Hannah Moat

Beau Studholme
Laura Hickey
Sadie McNulty
Megan Lasseter
Imogen Ayres
Megan Tipper
Scarlet Whitfield

Scunthorpe & District AC

Carlisle Aspatria Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Liverpool Pembroke &
Stockport Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke &
New Marske Harriers
Liverpool Pembroke &

Under 15 Girls Javelin FINAL

10

11

202

187

191
267

210

184

238

251

224

250

61

Rebecca Chivers

Alex Baker

Holly Benson
Lauren Tunstall

Lauren Foletti
Indigo Atkin
Lily Naylor
Caitlin Rimmer
Alisha Lamb
Lucy Revitt

Rosie Lasseter

Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Pendle Athletic Club

Stockport Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

Hallamshire Harriers
Kingston upon Hull AC
Amber Valley and

City Of Sheffield And
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Hallamshire Harriers

Stockport Harriers & Ac

Under 15 Girls Long Jump FINAL

[y
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19
20
21
22
23

214
228
215
234
219
226
216
192
222

209

474

267

188

191

233

204

247

229
235
200
221
240
272

Grace Goodsell
Lauren Lewis
Alicia Gregory
Lois McTiffin
Laura Hickey
Megan Lasseter
Nicole Hague
Erin Birchall
Jasmine Jolly

Alero Etuwewe
Sadie McNulty
Lauren Tunstall
Amelia Banks
Holly Benson
Grace McGlone
Megan Costello
Charlotte Read

Jessica Lively
Emily Misantoni
Emily Carroll
Katie Hudson
Tilly Owens
Scarlet Whitfield

Bury Athletic Club
Liverpool Pembroke &
Scunthorpe & District AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers & AC
Hallamshire Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke &
Preston Harriers

Grimsby Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke &
Preston Harriers

Amber Valley And
Stockport Harriers & AC
Chester Le Street & Dist
Gateshead Harriers & AC
City Of Sheffield And

North Shields Polytechnic
West Cheshire Athletic
Scarborough Athletic Club
Stockport Harriers & Ac
Newark AC

Liverpool Pembroke &

55.82
47.44
43.72
41.99
39.20
35.64
35.05
32.39
23.14
22.78
21.85
21.61

1.65
1.60
1.50
1.45
1.40
1.35
1.35

34.57

32.41

30.36
29.46

26.27

25.54

24.94

24.34

17.93

14.36

5.21
5.20
5.20
5.16
5.14
4.94
4.83
4.79
4.78

4.69

4.28
4.26
4.20
4.18
3.88
3.49

WIS
CBP

WIS

WIS

+0.3
+0.2

+0.2

+0.5
+0.9

+0.7
+1.2
0.0
+0.5
+2.1
0.0



Under 15 Girls Pole Vault FINAL

268
199
255
278
239

abdwN e

Harriet Vaughan
Jasmine Carey
Kirsty Rushton
Lucie Wolfenden
Lauren Owens

Bury Athletic Club
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde

Sale Harriers Manchester
Newark AC

Under 15 Girls Shot Putt FINAL

245
238
191
234
225
187
212
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184

9 201

10 183

11 267

12 251

13 189

14 262

15 207
16 221

Zoe Price
Lily Naylor
Holly Benson
Lois McTiffin
Nicole Lannie

Alex Baker
Lucy Giles

Indigo Atkin
Coco Charters
Jessica Arnison
Lauren Tunstall
Caitlin Rimmer
Rebecca Bell
Rosie Thompson

Philippa Ellis
Katie Hudson

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Amber Valley and
Stockport Harriers & AC
Sale Harriers Manchester
Doncaster Athletic Club

Pendle Athletic Club
Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Kingston upon Hull AC
City of York AC

Leigh Harriers & AC
Preston Harriers

City Of Sheffield And
Pontefract Ac
Darlington H & AC

Houghton Harriers & Ac
Stockport Harriers & Ac

Under 17 Men 100m FINAL

295
310
333
347
303
473

357
335

00 N OO~ WNE

Heat 01

1 295
303
473
319
330

6 282
Heat 03

abdwN

1 333
2 335

3 321
339
5 317

I

Heat 2

1 310
347
357
331
361

a s wnN

6 332

Blake Tiger-lee Brown

Joe Ferguson
Edward Lake
Alex Nixon
Ethan Crawford
Ben Whittaker

Ryan Stacey

Joshua Leatherd

Blake Tiger-lee Brown

Ethan Crawford
Ben Whittaker
Joe Halpin
David Jenkins

Nathan Alford

Edward Lake
Joshua Leatherd

Caleb Hanif
Jack Lillistone
Alex Green

Joe Ferguson
Alex Nixon

Ryan Stacey
Dominic Johnrose
Declan Taylor

Ben Kelly

Wirral Ac

Barnsley Athletic Club
City of York AC
Middlesbrough Athletic
Darlington H & Ac

City Of York Ac
Darlington H & Ac

Preston Harriers

Wirral Ac
Darlington H & Ac
City Of York Ac
Gateshead Harriers & AC
Scunthorpe & District Ac

Middlesbrough Athletic

City of York AC
Preston Harriers

Middlesbrough Athletic
Blaydon Harriers & Ac
East Cheshire Harriers &

Barnsley Athletic Club
Middlesbrough Athletic
Darlington H & Ac
Preston Harriers
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde

Hallamshire Harriers

Under 17 Men 100m Hurdles FINAL

1 319

2 301

3 332

Joe Halpin
Adam Coles

Ben Kelly

Gateshead Harriers & AC
Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Hallamshire Harriers

WIS

3.00 CBP
3.00
2.90
2.80
2.50

WIS

12.06
11.80
11.27
10.38
9.65
9.62
9.20

7.90
7.81

WI/S: -0.9

11.01
11.30
11.45
11.57
11.65
11.66

11.80
11.83

W/S: -0.5

10.99
11.53
11.53
11.72
11.77

12.01
WIS: -1.4

11.55
11.74

11.80
11.87
12.02

WI/S: -0.4
11.38
11.55
11.64
11.90
11.99

12.12
W/S: -1.7
14.78

14.80

18.95

Under 17 Men 1500m FINAL

OO WN P

302
305
337
322
283
349

Joshua Cowperthwaite Middlesbrough Athletic

Arun Dight
Rory Leonard
Tim Hartley
Cameron Allan
Ben Palmer

Vale Royal Ac

Morpeth Harriers & AC
Wigan & District H & Ac
Durham City Harriers & Ac
Middlesbrough Athletic

Under 17 Men 1500m Steeplechase
FINAL
1 353 Harry Simpson
2 342 Alfie Manthorpe
3 283 Cameron Allan

Macclesfield Harriers & AC
City Of Sheffield And
Durham City Harriers & Ac

Under 17 Men 200m FINAL

1

325

310

308

303

333

473

321

335

Heat 01

N~NoubhwN R

325
333
321
335
309
330
357

Heat 02

Nooabh w NP

308
310
303
473
347
317
282

William Hughes

Joe Ferguson

Nene Valley Harriers

Barnsley Athletic Club

4:10.62
4:10.99
4:21.97
4:27.09
4:28.86
4:40.27

4:36.44
4:41.02
5:15.28

WIS: -1.2
22.04

22.35

Samuel Emery-ShawcrossEast Cheshire Harriers & 22.44

Ethan Crawford
Edward Lake
Ben Whittaker
Caleb Hanif

Joshua Leatherd

William Hughes
Edward Lake
Caleb Hanif
Joshua Leatherd
Thomas Evans
David Jenkins
Ryan Stacey

Darlington H & Ac

City of York AC

City Of York Ac
Middlesbrough Athletic

Preston Harriers

Nene Valley Harriers
City of York AC
Middlesbrough Athletic
Preston Harriers
Newark AC

Scunthorpe & District Ac
Darlington H & Ac

22.50
22.63
22.77
23.01
23.38

WIS: -1.3

22.42
22.88
23.21
23.34
23.41
23.73
23.88

W/Ss: -1.5

Samuel Emery-ShawcrossEast Cheshire Harriers & 22.57

Joe Ferguson
Ethan Crawford
Ben Whittaker
Alex Nixon
Alex Green
Nathan Alford

Barnsley Athletic Club
Darlington H & Ac

City Of York Ac
Middlesbrough Athletic
East Cheshire Harriers &
Middlesbrough Athletic

Under 17 Men 3000m FINAL

1 342 Alfie Manthorpe
2 343 Angus McMillan

City Of Sheffield And
City of York AC

Under 17 Men 400m FINAL

O~NOU A~ WN PR

360
353
358
304
355
281
154
356

Heat 01

358
304
281

154

356

Leon Stubbs
Harry Simpson
Reece Stalker
Jack Dee-Ingham
Joseph Smith
Jimmy Alderson
Isaac Rushworth
Cameron Spence

Reece Stalker

Jack Dee-Ingham
Jimmy Alderson

Isaac Rushworth

Cameron Spence

Burnley Ac

Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Copeland Ac

Wigan & District H & Ac
Rothwell & District Harriers
Southport Waterloo Ac
City Of Sheffield And
Middlesbrough Athletic

Copeland Ac
Wigan & District H & Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac

City Of Sheffield And

Middlesbrough Athletic

22.64
22.68

23.10
23.45
23.95
24.39

9:08.41
9:08.89

51.73
52.55
53.16
53.56
55.02
55.21
57.22
57.76

53.12
54.47
54.59

54.85

56.79



Heat 02

1

2
3
4

360
353
355
345

Leon Stubbs
Harry Simpson
Joseph Smith
Myles Murray

Burnley Ac

Macclesfield Harriers & AC
Rothwell & District Harriers
Middlesbrough Athletic

Under 17 Men 400m Hurdles FINAL

N
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319
324

287
327
472
345
293

326

Gateshead Harriers & AC
Southport Waterloo AC

Joe Halpin
Ethan Hughes

Jack Berwick
George Hurst
Thomas Craig
Myles Murray
Thomas Bowdon

Joshua Humberstone

Amber Valley And
Trafford Athletic Club
Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Middlesbrough Athletic
Houghton Harriers & Ac
Hallamshire Harriers

Under 17 Men 800m FINAL
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291
284
336
161
354
292
285

350

315

Alex Botterill City of York AC
Josh Allen Middlesbrough Athletic
Ben Lee Vale Royal AC
James Stanley Lancaster & Morecambe
Julian Slater City Of Sheffield And
Alfie Bould Vale Royal Ac
Kai Atkins Pendle Athletic Club
Joseph Ramshaw Gosforth Harriers & AC

Kyle Foster Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Under 17 Men Discus FINAL

AW NP

al

364
297

280
316

313

307

300

Joshua Tranmer Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Nathan Byrne Southport Waterloo Ac

Jonathan Adderley Sale Harriers Manchester
Michael Furness Blaydon Harriers & AC
Thomas Flatters City Of York Ac
Thomas Edmonds Barrow & Furness

Dennis Chapman-Tyson Barton & District Ac

Under 17 Men Hammer FINAL

1 351 Jacob Roberts
2 126 Shaun Kerry
3 352 William Robinson

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Kingston upon Hull AC
Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Under 17 Men High Jump FINAL

1

2

311

368

366

367

286

344

Kai Finch Liverpool Pembroke &

Steven Wheater Middlesbrough Athletic

Kaya Walker City Of Sheffield And
Todd Webster Chesterfield & District
Adam Berwick Amber Valley And

Jay Mitchell Border Harriers & AC

Under 17 Men Javelin FINAL

NOoO s WN R

103
313
370
296
358
371
300

Harry Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers &

Thomas Flatters City Of York Ac
Oliver Wright City of York AC
Daniel Byrne Southport Waterloo AC
Reece Stalker Copeland Ac

Zak Zuccaroli Gateshead Harriers & Ac
Dennis Chapman-Tyson Barton & District Ac

53.68
54.88
55.40
57.66

60.12
60.92

61.13
61.34
63.48
64.65
67.76

71.31

1:55.50
1:56.82
1:58.08
1:59.65
2:01.58

2.02.03
2:04.30

2:06.40

2:06.72

41.36
40.71

38.85
38.82

35.28

31.83

19.33

65.21
51.12
47.27

2.00

1.90

1.80

1.80

1.70

49.22
47.92
46.21
37.58
35.29
34.14
17.87

Under 17 Men Long Jump FINAL

~NoO O~ WNE

319
348
328
362
330
294
306

Gateshead Harriers & AC
Leeds City Athletic Club
Liverpool Pembroke &
Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Scunthorpe & District Ac
Kendal Amateur Athletic
Darlington H & AC

Joe Halpin
Callum Orange
Matthew Ingram
David Thomas
David Jenkins
Jack Brench
Joseph Downing

Under 17 Men Pole Vault FINAL

1 334 Christopher Lamb
2 340 Joshua Lindley Harris
3 367 Todd Webster

Wigan & District H & AC
City Of Sheffield And
Chesterfield & District

Under 17 Men Shot Putt FINAL

1

oOuUTh wWN

363
364
297
307
371
300

David Todd
Joshua Tranmer
Nathan Byrne

Chester Le Street & Dist
Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Southport Waterloo Ac

Thomas Edmonds Barrow & Furness

Zak Zuccaroli Gateshead Harriers & Ac

Dennis Chapman-Tyson Barton & District Ac

Under 17 Men Triple Jump FINAL

1

N

WIS

o 0 bW

369

348

362
293
306
332

Harrison Whitfield Gateshead Harriers & AC

Callum Orange Leeds City Athletic Club

David Thomas
Thomas Bowdon
Joseph Downing
Ben Kelly

Morpeth Harriers & Ac
Houghton Harriers & Ac
Darlington H & AC
Hallamshire Harriers

Under 17 Women 100m FINAL

w

WIS

0 ~N O Ulbh

392

382

230

443
421

425
463
445

Heat 01

WIS 1

7
8
WIS

0~NOUTh WN

392
382

230

463

417

428

384

375

Heat 02

421
443
425
445
440
412
436
424

Emily Coope Amber Valley And

Amelia Benson Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Mia Lowndes Sale Harriers Manchester

Grace Preston
Hannah Kynman

Liverpool Harriers & AC
Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Ella Maxwell Middlesbrough Athletic
Rebecca Thorpe Blaydon Harriers & Ac
Ella Roberts City Of Sheffield And
Emily Coope Amber Valley And

Amelia Benson Kingston Upon Hull Ac

Mia Lowndes Sale Harriers Manchester
Rebecca Thorpe Blaydon Harriers & Ac
Brodie Jones City Of Sheffield And
Ava Louise McGuckian Preston Harriers
Isabel Bradshaw City of York AC

Leonie Ashmeade Wakefield District H &

Hannah Kynman
Grace Preston

Kingston Upon Hull Ac
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Ella Maxwell Middlesbrough Athletic
Ella Roberts City Of Sheffield And
Stella Rene Perrett North Shields Polytechnic
Katie Hilton Morpeth Harriers & AC
Rebecca Murray Middlesbrough Athletic
Savannah Lloyd Durham City Harriers & AC

6.39
6.38
6.36
6.09
5.97
5.47
5.32

4.20
4.00
3.50

14.25
13.87
12.81
12.11
10.45

9.18

13.17

13.02

12.73
11.70
11.13

9.96

W/S:

12.30

12.61

12.61

12.64
12.70

12.95
12.96
13.01

W/S:

12.26
12.65

12.78

12.99

13.30

13.43

14.16

14.80

WIS

+1.8
+0.8
+2.0
+1.9

0.0

+2.7
+1.7

WIS

WIS

WIS

+0.3

-1.4
+2.4
+2.1
+0.9

+0.3

+1.0

WI/S: -1.0

12.78
12.83
12.87
13.10
13.36
13.57
13.76
14.18



Under 17 Women 1500m FINAL

1 439 Katie Palfreeman Hallamshire Harriers
2 393 Jasmine Cooper Derby Athletic Club
3 433 Alice Moore Barnsley Athletic Club
4 447 Georgia Rothwell City Of York Ac
Under 17 Women 1500m
Steeplechase FINAL
1 438 Amber Owens Newark AC

2 403 Ana Garcia City Of Sheffield And

Under 17 Women 200m FINAL

1 372 Georgina Adam Lincoln Wellington
2 392 Emily Coope Amber Valley And
3 382 Amelia Benson Kingston Upon Hull Ac
4 425 Ella Maxwell Middlesbrough Athletic

5 377 Anabel Bagley City Of Sheffield And

6 440 Stella Rene Perrett North Shields Polytechnic
7 417 Brodie Jones City Of Sheffield And

8 445 Ella Roberts City Of Sheffield And

Heat 01
1 372 Georgina Adam Lincoln Wellington
2 382 Amelia Benson Kingston Upon Hull Ac
3 440 Stella Rene Perrett North Shields Polytechnic
4 445 Ella Roberts City Of Sheffield And
5 465 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire Athletic
6 458 Rhea Southcott Leeds City Athletic Club
7 410 Ellie Hewitt Middlesbrough Athletic
Heat 02
1 392 Emily Coope Amber Valley And
2 425 Ella Maxwell Middlesbrough Athletic

3 377 Anabel Bagley City Of Sheffield And

4 417 Brodie Jones City Of Sheffield And
5 450 Ellie Sewell City of York AC

6 424 Savannah Lloyd Durham City Harriers & AC

Under 17 Women 3000m FINAL

1 391 Jessica Cook Liverpool Harriers & AC
2 452 Rebecca Sheppard Wakefield District H & Ac

Under 17 Women 300m FINAL

1 408 Natasha Harrison Stockport Harriers & Ac

2 461 Emily Strickland Scunthorpe & District AC
3 377 Anabel Bagley City Of Sheffield And
4 427 Tamsin McGraw Amber Valley And
5 435 Bethan Murray Stockport Harriers & AC
6 182 Tia Anderson Durham City Harriers & AC

7 426 Emily McGee Middlesbrough Athletic

8 459 Natasha StephensonGateshead Harriers & Ac

Under 17 Women 300m Hurdles FINAL

1 423 Alice Linaker City of York AC
2 465 Maisie Tipping West Cheshire Athletic
3 407 Sophie Hall Oldham & Royton H &
4 437 Lydia Violet Naylor Amber Valley and
5 444 Harriet Priest Morpeth Harriers & AC
6 451 Helena Shapton Derby Athletic Club
7 396 Chelsea Dawson City Of York Ac

4:40.56
4:40.59
4:46.40
4:47.85

5:15.81

6:04.83

WI/S: -1.0
24.99
25.27
26.01
26.30
26.72

26.78
26.79

27.54

W/S: -1.2
25.79
26.16
27.14
27.27
27.77
29.03
29.45

WI/S: -0.6
25.54
26.29
26.61
26.71
28.08

28.83

10:37.85
10:54.67

WI/S: CBP

39.29
39.98
41.84
41.88
42.02

42.62
43.66

43.80

45.95
47.05
47.38
47.86
49.78
50.54
53.13

Under 17 Women 800m FINAL
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10
11

2 466 Ellie Walker

1

w

373
427
446
414
399

437

423

394
434

454

444

437

458

450

400
404
418
431
376
441
420
388

456

460

411

449

379

462

266
430

431
397
405

405

397

385

411
387
430
458

Emma Alderson Southport Waterloo Ac  2:13.66
Tamsin McGraw Amber Valley And  2:15.10
Cyane Robinson Rotherham Harriers And  2:16.51
Lucy - Erin Hunter Darlington H & AC  2:18.33
Megan Ellison Nene Valley Harriers  2:27.23
Lydia Violet Naylor Amber Valley and  2:30.63
Under 17 Women 80m Hurdles FINAL W/S: -1.3
Alice Linaker City of York AC 11.92
Emily Darroch Wirral Ac 12.11
Venus Morgan Kingston Upon Hull Ac 12.13
Amber Sibbald Manx Harriers 12.65
Harriet Priest Morpeth Harriers & AC 12.91
Lydia Violet Naylor Amber Valley and 13.35
Rhea Southcott Leeds City Athletic Club 13.40
Ellie Sewell City of York AC 13.91
Under 17 Women Discus FINAL WIS
Caitlin Emerson Amber Valley And 39.25
Isobel Griffin Morris ~ West Cheshire Athletic 37.94
Bronte Jones City Of Sheffield And 36.36
Maya Mellor Harrogate Harriers & AC 36.22
Zita Aspell Wirral AC 32.98
Charlotte Pickering-PruvotMorpeth Harriers & AC 28.92
Georgia Kyle Blaydon Harriers & AC 27.56
Kate Carmichael Middlesbrough Athletic 25.32
Under 17 Women Hammer FINAL WIS
Tara Simpson-Sullivan  Carlisle Aspatria AC 60.53 CBP
Olivia Stevenson Kingston Upon Hull Ac 59.95
Lauren Hill Chesterfield & District Ac 53.98
Maria Schofield Pontefract AC 46.69
Poppy Bean Notts AC 45.51
Charlotte Stuchbury Liverpool Harriers & AC 43.68
Evie Tipping West Cheshire Athletic 42.69
Nicola McRae Cleethorpes and District 40.83
Maya Mellor Harrogate Harriers & AC 31.89
Paige Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers & 29.13
Bobbie Griffiths Morpeth Harriers & Ac 21.86
Under 17 Women High Jump FINAL WIS
1 454 Amber Sibbald Manx Harriers 1.56
City Of Sheffield And 1.55
Under 17 Women Javelin FINAL WS
Bobbie Griffiths Morpeth Harriers & Ac 40.24 CBP
Paige Ditchfield East Cheshire Harriers & 37.68
Abigail Burton Leeds City Athletic Club 36.74
Lauren Hill Chesterfield & District Ac 35.72
Harriett Cannell Kingston upon Hull AC 34.89
Nicola McRae Cleethorpes and District 30.04
Rhea Southcott Leeds City Athletic Club 25.38
Lorna-jo Holt Oldham & Royton H & 24.02
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Under 17 Women Long Jump FINAL

1 435 Bethan Murray Stockport Harriers & AC 5.46
2 386 Megan Busby Carlisle Aspatria Ac 5.46
3 469 Katie Waterworth Stockport Harriers & AC 5.42
4 422 Georgia Lever Bolton United Harriers & 5.39
5 445 Ella Roberts City Of Sheffield And 5.21
6 423 Alice Linaker City of York AC 5.12
7 448 Emma Scarborough Gateshead Harriers & AC 5.11
8 466 Ellie Walker City Of Sheffield And 4.97
9 453 Katie Shingler Wigan & District H & Ac 491
10 457 Chloe Skidmore East Cheshire Harriers & 4.48
11 437 Lydia Violet Naylor Amber Valley and 4.45
12 384 Isabel Bradshaw City of York AC 4.43
13 401 Alfi Farrell East Cheshire Harriers & 4.34
14 396 Chelsea Dawson City Of York Ac 4.19
15 450 Ellie Sewell City of York AC 4.03
Under 17 Women Pole Vault FINAL
1 378 Victoria Barlow Sale Harriers Manchester 3.66
Under 17 Women Shot Putt FINAL
1 432 Hannah Molyneaux Nene Valley Harriers 13.75
2 418 Bronte Jones City Of Sheffield And 13.07
3 449 Maria Schofield Pontefract AC 12.67
4 456 Tara Simpson-Sullivan  Carlisle Aspatria AC 12.27
5 441 Charlotte Pickering-PruvotMorpeth Harriers & AC 12.00
6 238 Lily Naylor Amber Valley and 11.20
7 450 Ellie Sewell City of York AC 11.18
8 388 Kate Carmichael Middlesbrough Athletic 10.78
9 384 Isabel Bradshaw City of York AC 9.81
10 431 Maya Mellor Harrogate Harriers & AC 8.88
11 401 Alfi Farrell East Cheshire Harriers & 8.62
12 457 Chloe Skidmore East Cheshire Harriers & 8.54
Under 17 Women Triple Jump FINAL
1 442 Grace Plater Leeds City Athletic Club 11.34
2 416 Emily Jarad Stockport Harriers & AC 11.04
3 469 Katie Waterworth Stockport Harriers & AC 10.95
4 453 Katie Shingler Wigan & District H & Ac 10.84
5 463 Rebecca Thorpe Blaydon Harriers & Ac 10.44
6 219 Laura Hickey Leigh Harriers & Ac 10.40
7 226 Megan Lasseter Stockport Harriers & AC 10.31
8 412 Katie Hilton Morpeth Harriers & AC 10.29
9 451 Helena Shapton Derby Athletic Club 10.09
10 221 Katie Hudson Stockport Harriers & Ac 9.69
Under 20 Men 3000m FINAL
1 514 Harry Powell Kingston Upon Hull Ac  8:44.05
2 512 Thomas Rogerson  Liverpool Harriers & AC  8:45.79
3 511 Declan Neame City Of York Ac  8:58.11
4 513 Joshua Taylor-Brown Kingston Upon Hull Ac  9:20.65
Under 20 Women 3000m FINAL
1 515 Imani Wilson Hallamshire Harriers 10:57.19
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